
Division 2 Boys
Team Scores
1 Ishpeming 27 1 - 3 - 5 - 7 - 11 - ( 12 ) - ( 18 ) 
2 Ironwood 51 6 - 8 - 10 - 13 - 14 - ( 15 ) - ( 20 ) 
3 Wakefield-Marenisco/Bessemer 67 4 - 9 - 16 - 17 - 21 - ( 23 ) - ( 26 ) 
4 Norway 92 2 - 19 - 22 - 24 - 25 - ( 27 ) -  
Non-Scoring Teams
* St. Ignace (<5) - (<5) - (<5) -  -  -  -  
* Manistique (<5) - (<5) - (<5) -  -  -  -  
* Hancock (<5) - (<5) - (<5) -  -  -  -  
* Baraga (<5) - (<5) -  -  -  -  -  
* Munising (<5) -  -  -  -  -  -  

2019 MHSAA UP Cross Country Finals
Team Results
Rank Name Points
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Division 2 Boys
1  Ishpeming                 Team Points -27-
151 1 Jonah BROBERG 17:29.5 1
157 3 Jordan LONGTINE 17:48.6 3
155 5 Joseph KING 18:02.5 5
156 7 David LIIMATTA 18:24.0 7
152 11 Silas BROBERG 19:04.6 11
154 12 Levi GIROUX 19:11.6 ( 12 )
153 19 Chase ETTENHOFER 20:08.4 ( 18 )

2  Ironwood                 Team Points -51-
144 6 David COLLINS 18:12.7 6
149 8 Sawyer STENGARD 18:43.9 8
146 10 Matt DIGIORGIO 18:47.7 10
147 13 Aidan GRASER 19:20.5 13
150 14 Tyler SMITH 19:35.2 14
148 15 Blaze HOLLENBECK 19:45.4 ( 15 )
145 22 Andrew DABB 20:42.4 ( 20 )

3  Wakefield-Marenisco/Bessemer                 Team Points -67-
180 4 Adam MAZUREK 17:54.5 4
176 9 Jamie JETT 18:47.7 9
175 16 Leo IMHOFF 19:54.8 16
177 18 Ethan LIBERTOSKI 20:04.0 17
178 23 Hubert MOLINA 20:54.0 21
181 28 Tad ROWE 22:02.4 ( 23 )
179 33 Alex SHEEHAN 22:31.8 ( 26 )

4  Norway                 Team Points -92-
166 2 Adam CAVAGNETTO 17:33.9 2
171 21 Jeff VANHOLLA 20:22.6 19
168 25 Alex LINSENBIGLER 21:10.8 22
170 31 Owen TARCHOUN 22:21.0 24
167 32 Brent LAGINA 22:26.9 25
165 37 Drew ANDERSON 24:21.4 ( 27 )

2019 MHSAA UP Cross Country Finals
Team Results
Bib Rank Name Time Points
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Division 2 Boys
1 1 151 Jonah BROBERG 12 Ishpeming 5:11.1 (1) 11:07.4 (1) 17:29.5 5:38
2 2 166 Adam CAVAGNETTO 10 Norway 5:11.8 (3) 11:07.7 (2) 17:33.9 5:39
3 3 157 Jordan LONGTINE 11 Ishpeming 5:26.4 (5) 11:25.2 (5) 17:48.6 5:44
4 4 180 Adam MAZUREK 12 Wakefield-Marenisco/Besse 5:12.3 (4) 11:18.1 (4) 17:54.5 5:46
5 5 155 Joseph KING 11 Ishpeming 5:29.8 (6) 11:27.1 (6) 18:02.5 5:49
6 6 144 David COLLINS 12 Ironwood 5:31.5 (7) 11:43.7 (7) 18:12.7 5:52
7 7 156 David LIIMATTA 11 Ishpeming 5:11.4 (2) 11:15.6 (3) 18:24.0 5:56
8 8 149 Sawyer STENGARD 12 Ironwood 5:43.4 (13) 12:03.2 (11) 18:43.9 6:02
9 9 176 Jamie JETT 12 Wakefield-Marenisco/Besse 5:42.2 (9) 11:55.7 (9) 18:47.7 6:03

10 10 146 Matt DIGIORGIO 10 Ironwood 5:42.6 (10) 11:58.6 (10) 18:47.7 6:03
11 11 152 Silas BROBERG 11 Ishpeming 5:32.5 (8) 11:54.8 (8) 19:04.6 6:09
12 ( 12 ) 154 Levi GIROUX 11 Ishpeming 5:42.8 (12) 12:04.5 (12) 19:11.6 6:11
13 13 147 Aidan GRASER 10 Ironwood 5:42.6 (11) 12:06.7 (13) 19:20.5 6:14
14 14 150 Tyler SMITH 9 Ironwood 5:49.6 (15) 12:22.9 (14) 19:35.2 6:19
15 ( 15 ) 148 Blaze HOLLENBECK 11 Ironwood 5:55.8 (17) 12:43.1 (17) 19:45.4 6:22
16 16 175 Leo IMHOFF 9 Wakefield-Marenisco/Besse 5:57.5 (19) 12:37.3 (16) 19:54.8 6:25
17 (<5) 137 James STEIN 10 Baraga 5:47.6 (14) 12:30.2 (15) 19:57.5 6:26
18 17 177 Ethan LIBERTOSKI 12 Wakefield-Marenisco/Besse 5:57.4 (18) 12:47.6 (19) 20:04.0 6:28
19 ( 18 ) 153 Chase ETTENHOFER 11 Ishpeming 6:04.8 (21) 12:45.8 (18) 20:08.4 6:29
20 (<5) 160 Grant MASON 9 Manistique 5:54.7 (16) 12:48.3 (20) 20:19.3 6:33
21 19 171 Jeff VANHOLLA 11 Norway 6:06.3 (22) 12:56.7 (21) 20:22.6 6:34
22 ( 20 ) 145 Andrew DABB 12 Ironwood 6:07.2 (23) 13:02.4 (22) 20:42.4 6:40
23 21 178 Hubert MOLINA 12 Wakefield-Marenisco/Besse 6:04.5 (20) 13:12.7 (23) 20:54.0 6:44
24 (<5) 143 Elijah PACKARD 9 Hancock 6:32.6 (30) 13:34.6 (25) 21:02.9 6:47
25 22 168 Alex LINSENBIGLER 10 Norway 6:22.0 (27) 13:38.2 (26) 21:10.8 6:49
26 (<5) 142 Matt MONETTE 12 Hancock 6:14.3 (25) 13:31.9 (24) 21:28.4 6:55
27 (<5) 141 Matthew ISAACSON 9 Hancock 6:35.3 (31) 13:49.2 (27) 21:46.9 7:01
28 ( 23 ) 181 Tad ROWE 12 Wakefield-Marenisco/Besse 6:11.2 (24) 13:55.1 (29) 22:02.4 7:06
29 (<5) 158 Jacob BERRY 9 Manistique 6:17.9 (26) 13:54.2 (28) 22:15.1 7:10
30 (<5) 138 Matthew TANGEN 11 Baraga 6:43.4 (34) 14:18.8 (32) 22:17.1 7:11
31 24 170 Owen TARCHOUN 10 Norway 6:29.0 (29) 14:12.0 (31) 22:21.0 7:12
32 25 167 Brent LAGINA 9 Norway 6:41.3 (33) 14:29.1 (33) 22:26.9 7:14
33 ( 26 ) 179 Alex SHEEHAN 12 Wakefield-Marenisco/Besse 6:22.2 (28) 14:10.4 (30) 22:31.8 7:16
34 (<5) 172 Justin KLING 12 St. Ignace 6:37.2 (32) 14:48.6 (34) 23:02.0 7:25
35 (<5) 164 Kaelan MULYE 10 Munising 7:03.5 (37) 15:00.7 (35) 23:06.3 7:27
36 (<5) 173 Gunnar OLSEN 9 St. Ignace 6:55.2 (35) 15:01.3 (36) 23:43.4 7:39
37 ( 27 ) 165 Drew ANDERSON 10 Norway 7:02.0 (36) 15:14.5 (37) 24:21.4 7:51
38 (<5) 163 Alex ZIEMBA 9 Manistique 7:09.6 (38) 15:45.3 (38) 25:28.1 8:12
39 (<5) 174 Matthew VALLETTA 11 St. Ignace 7:31.1 (39) 16:49.1 (39) 26:31.6 8:33

Number of records: 39

2019 MHSAA UP Cross Country Finals
Individual Results
Pl Pts Bib Name Gr Team 1 Mile 2 Mile Finish Pace
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